

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 180 OF 2013

BHATIA GLOBAL TRADING LTD. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief and office report)

Date: 05/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.Harishankar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Agarwal, Adv.
Dr. G.K. Sarkar, Adv.
Ms. Madhavi Kumar, Adv.
for Mr. Gautam Awasthi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 15th April, 2013.

Dasti service is permitted, in addition to the normal service. The service may also be effected through the Central Agency, in addition to the aforesaid service.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|AR-cum-PS

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|
|
|