

R

ITEM NO.66

COURT NO.13

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 180 OF 2013

BHATIA GLOBAL TRADING LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief and office report)

Date: 06/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Agarwal, Adv.
Dr. G.K. Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Awasthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, SG
Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Swami, Adv.
Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Mr. Anurag, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There are several grievances ventilated in this petition. However, the main grievance is with regard to non assessment of the cargo imported by the petitioner Company.

Learned Solicitor General Mr. Mohan Parasaran makes a statement that necessary formalities for furnishing provisional/final assessment shall be completed as soon as possible.

Stand over to the 2nd week of July, 2013.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|