

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 180 OF 2013

BHATIA GLOBAL TRADING LTD. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief and office report)

Date: 22/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. Karan Bharioke, Adv.
Mr. G. K. Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Awasthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Solicitor General
Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Swami, Adv.
Mr. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Ms. Aarthi Anand, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In pursuance of the last order dated 06.05.2013, it has been submitted by the learned Solicitor General that provisional assessment has been made in cases of 47 bills. Regarding remaining 61 bills, the assessment has been made finally.

It has been further submitted by the learned Solicitor General that if further time is granted, the Department will see that necessary show cause notices are issued in all the cases and the assessment is made.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, learned senior counsel, appearing for the petitioner, has assured this Court that the petitioner will extend his co-operation in the above task.

Wherever show cause notice have been issued, the Department shall do the needful to adjudicate the cases at an early date.

List after four weeks.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

|

|