

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 180 OF 2013

BHATIA GLOBAL TRADING LTD. & ORS.                      Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.                                      Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Upon hearing the learned counsel for the parties, we have come to know that several show cause notices have been issued to the petitioners by the respondent-authorities, but they have not been replied to by the petitioners.

It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioners that certain documents which were very much necessary for the petitioners to look at, have not been provided by the respondent-authorities. The said fact has not been admitted by the learned counsel for the respondent-authorities.

Be that as it may, if any document is required by the petitioners to give reply to the respondent-authorities, the petitioners shall ask for the documents within one week from today i.e. on or before 25th October, 2013 and the respondent-authorities shall supply copies of the relevant documents, if demanded, within one week from the date of receipt of the request by the petitioners. The petitioner shall give reply to the said notices within two weeks from the date of supply of the copies of the relevant documents.

We are sure that the petitioners shall extend cooperation to the respondent-authorities in proceeding further with the matter and the respondent-authorities shall act promptly to decide the proceedings.

With the above observations and directions, the Writ Petition is disposed of.

.....J.  
[ANIL R. DAVE ]

.....J.  
[DIPAK MISRA]

New Delhi;  
October 18, 2013.

ITEM NO.40                                      COURT NO.12                                      SECTION X

S U P R E M E   C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 180 OF 2013

BHATIA GLOBAL TRADING LTD. & ORS.                                      Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.                                      Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief and office report)

Date: 18/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. Harishankar, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Bharioke, Adv.  
for Mr. Gautam Awasthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.C. Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Writ Petition is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora) | | (Sneh Bala Mehra) |  
| Sr. P.A. | | Court Master |

(Signed order is placed on the file)